LAWS OF SPECIAL SESSION 1920, Ch. 11-12. 11

No. 14, A.] [Published June 9, 1920

CHAPTER 11.

AN ACT to amend paragraph (e¢) of subsection (2) of section
20.31 of the statutes, relating to state aid for county train-
ing schools.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. Paragraph (e) of subsection (2) of section 20.31
of the statutes is amended to read: (20.31) (2) (e) If it
shall appear from such report that such training school has
been maintained, pursuant to law, for a period of not less than
nine months during the preceding school year, in a manner sat-
isfactory to the state superintendent, he shall certify to the
secretary of state, in favor of each such training school, an
amount equal to the sum expended for the wages of duly quali-
fied and approved teachers therein during the school year; but
not to exceed * * * four thousand dollars to any such
school employing two such teachers, and not to exceed * * *
five thousand dollars to any such school employing three or
more such teachers. For each such training school which has
adopted a course of study in domestic science conducted by a
duly qualified teacher approved by the state superintendent, he
shall certify an additional sum of two hundred fifty dollars.
Any such training school maintained for more than nine
months during the school year shall receive for such additional
time an additional sum of money in the same proportion to
the amount receivable for nine months as such additional time
bears to nine months. ..

SeEctioN 2. This aet shall take effect upon July 1, 1920.

. Approved June 3, 1920.
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No. 15, A.] [Published June 9, 1920
CHAPTER 12.

AN ACT to amend section 925—142a of the statutes,. relating
to taxation and tax levies for school purposes.
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTiON 1. Section 925—142a of the statutes is amended to
read: (Section 925—142a) The ecommon ecouncil shall have
power to levy annually such sum or sums of money as may be
sufficient for the several purposes for which taxes are author-
1zed to be levied and to apportion the same into such funds for



